

Whole Grain Brownie

Ingredients:

Whole Wheat Flour, Brown Sugar, Sugar, Vegetable Shortening, Enriched Wheat Flour, Cocoa processed with alkali, Egg Powder, Whey, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Baking Powder, Artificial Flavor, Water, Chocolate Chips.

Reduced Fat Carnival Cookie

Ingredients:

WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE OATS), ENRICHED FLOUR (UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, COCOA RAINBOW MINI GEMS (CONFECTIONERY COATING (SUGAR, FULLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL**), COCOA POWDER, WHEY POWDER, NONFAT MILK POWDER, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLIN (AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR)), SUGAR, ARTIFICIAL COLORS (FD&C RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 5 & 6 LAKE, BLUE 1 & 2 LAKE), CORN SYRUP, GUM ARABIC, CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE), 0g TRANS FAT PALM OIL MARGARINE (PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE (FOR COLOR), DAIRY WHEY), NATURAL MARGARINE (LIQUID AND PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), BETA CAROTENE (FOR COLOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED), UNSWEETENED APPLESAUCE, EGGS, OAT FIBER, ARTIFICIAL VANILLA FLAVOR, BAKING SODA (LEAVENING), SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER). CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, SOY, EGGS.

Reduced Fat Chocolate Chip Cookie

Ingredients:

WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE OATS), ENRICHED FLOUR (UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, COCOA CONFECTIONARY DROPS (SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL BLEND (PALM KERNEL AND FULLY HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL**), COCOA POWDER (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), VANILLIN (AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), SALT), 0g TRANS FAT PALM OIL MARGARINE (PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE (FOR COLOR), DAIRY WHEY), NATURAL MARGARINE (LIQUID AND PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), BETA CAROTENE (FOR COLOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED), UNSWEETENED APPLESAUCE, EGGS, OAT FIBER, ARTIFICIAL VANILLA FLAVOR, BAKING SODA (LEAVENING), SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER). CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, SOY, AND EGGS.

Whole Grain Candy Cookie

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE, MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SEMI-SWEET MINI GEMS (DARK CHOCOLATE [SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, BUTTEROIL, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR], SUGAR, COLORING [INCLUDES YELLOW #5 LAKE, YELLOW #6 LAKE, BLUE #2 LAKE, RED #40 LAKE, BLUE #1 LAKE, FD&C YELLOW #6, FD&C YELLOW #5, FD&C BLUE #1], CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE [CARNAUBA WAX, BEESWAX, SHELLAC], GUM ARABIC, CORN SYRUP), VEGETABLE SHORTENING (CANOLA OIL, PALM OIL), EGGS, OATS, WATER, CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, STABILIZER [CAROB BEAN GUM AND/OR GUAR GUM AND/OR XANTHAN GUM]), MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, INVERT SUGAR. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE AND SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE), DAIRY BLEND (WHEY, SODIUM CASEINATE, NONFAT MILK, SOY LECITHIN, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM OXIDE), NATURAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, WHEAT AND SOYBEAN PRODUCTS

Allergen Information:

Contains: Eggs, Milk, Wheat, Soy Beans

Whole Grain Chocolate Chip Cookie

INGREDIENT STATEMENT:

Wheat Flour (whole wheat flour 60%, bleached flour 40% [wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, and folic acid]), Sugar, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin [emulsifier], and vanillin [artificial flavor]), Water, Margarine (soybean and hydrogenated soybean oils, water, salt, mono glycerides, soy lecithin [emulsifier], sodium benzoate [preservative], natural and artificial flavor, artificially colored with beta carotene, and vitamin A palmitate added), Chicory Fiber, Molasses, Corn Syrup, Apples, Leavening (baking soda, sodium acid pyrophosphate, monocalcium phosphate), Natural and Artificial Flavoring, Soy Flour, Wheat Gluten, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Alginate, Whole Eggs, Soy Lecithin (emulsifier), Salt, and Food Starch Modified.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Processed in a facility with wheat, eggs, dairy, soy, nuts, and peanuts.

Reduced Sodium Battered Seasoned Spiral Fries

INGREDIENTS: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Potato Starch - Modified. Contains 2% or less of Annatto (color), Baking Soda, Corn Starch, Corn Starch - Modified, Dextrin, Dextrose, Extractives of Capsicum, Extractives of Paprika (color), Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Paprika (color), Potassium Chloride, Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate (Maintains Natural Color & Leavening), Spices, Tapioca Starch - Modified, Xanthan Gum.

Reduced Sodium Straight Cut Fries

INGREDIENTS: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn). Contains 2% or less of Baking Soda, Dextrin, Dextrose, Extractives of Paprika (color), Gum Arabic, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavor, Potassium Chloride, Potato Starch - Modified, Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate (Maintains Natural Color & Leavening), Succinic Acid, Xanthan Gum.

Tater Tots

Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn). Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Modified Cellulose, Natural Flavor, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color.

Whole Grain Hand Tossed Cheese Pizza

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: Water, White Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (niacin iron (reduced), thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid, malted barley flour), Wheat Protein Isolate (wheat gluten, phosphate, lactic acid, sulfite), Granulated Sugar, Soybean Oil, Vital Wheat Gluten, Dough Conditioner (diacetyl tartaric acid ester of mono and diglycerides, wheat gluten, sugar, dextrose, wheat flour, guar gum, active malt flour, calcium pyrophosphate, lecithin, ascorbic acid, enzyme), Yeast, Vegetable Shortening (palm oil, soy lecithin with citric acid as a preservative), Double Acting Baking Powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, corn starch, monocalcium phosphate), Dry Honey Powder, Corn Meal, Orange Juice (Concentrated Orange Juice), Dough Conditioner (cellulose gum, xanthan gum), Dough Conditioner (cellulose gum, maltodextrin) carrageenan), L-Cysteine 40. SAUCE: Tomatoes Ground in Puree, Concentrated Crushed Tomatoes, Water, Italian Seasoning (sugar, granulated garlic, salt, oregano, granulated onion, basil, black pepper, red pepper, parsley flakes), Food Starch Modified. CHEESE: Low Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurized part-skim milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes).

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT and SOY.

Whole Grain Cheese Bosco Stick

INGREDIENTS:
CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHOLE-WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID)), WATER, BROWN SUGAR, SUGAR, CORN OIL, DOUGH CONDITIONER (SOYBEAN OIL, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY FLAKES), SALT, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, L-CYSTEINE. CHEESES: MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), REDUCED FAT/REDUCED SODIUM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, NONFAT MILK, MODIFIED CORN STARCH*, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE*, NATURAL FLAVORS*, ANNATTO (COLOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, ENZYMES), *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE.
CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT.

Whole Grain Chicken Corn Dogs

Batter Ingredients: Water, whole wheat flour, whole grain corn, sugar, contains 2% or less of leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), soy flour, soybean oil, salt, egg yolk with sodium silicoaluminate, ascorbic acid, egg white, dried honey, artificial flavor. Fried in vegetable oil.

Chicken Frankfurter Ingredients: Mechanically separated chicken, water, corn syrup solids, contains less than 2% of spices, salt, potassium lactate, sodium lactate, sodium phosphate, potassium chloride, flavorings, sodium diacetate, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite.

Contains: Wheat, soy, eggs, and gluten.

Ranchero Steak and Cheese Whole Wheat Tornadoes

Ingredients

WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), COOKED BEEF STEAK (WITH BROTH, SALT), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, SUNFLOWER, CANOLA AND/OR CORN OIL), BATTER MIX (CORN FLOUR, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, SPICES, SALT, JALAPENO PEPPER, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), GUAR GUM, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA AND TURMERIC, NATURAL FLAVOR), CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO COLOR), MONTEREY JACK CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), TOMATO PASTE (TOMATOES), RED ENCHILADA SAUCE (WATER, DRIED RED CHILES, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, APPLE CIDER VINEGAR, SUGAR, FUMARIC ACID, GARLIC POWDER, SPICES), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS ONION, TEXTURED SOY FLOUR (WITH CARAMEL COLOR), BROWN SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, BINDER (WHEAT FLOUR, MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, SOY PROTEIN ISOLATE, SODIUM ALGINATE, SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, CALCIUM LACTATE, CALCIUM CARBONATE, LACTIC ACID), SPICES (WITH PAPRIKA), FLAVOR, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, BEEF FLAVOR BOUILLON (SALT, BEEF FAT, SUGAR, CORN STARCH, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, DRIED BEEF, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, SILICON DIOXIDE, YEAST EXTRACT, GARLIC, CARAMEL COLOR, PARSLEY, TURMERIC, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND GUANYLATE, CITRIC ACID AND SPICE), YEAST, GUAR GUM. CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY.

Cheeseburger Sliders on Whole Grain Buns

Ingredients:

Whole Grain Hamburger Bun: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Contains 2% or Less of: Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Salt, Dough Conditioners (Calcium Sulfate, Enzymes, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Ascorbic Acid, Monoglycerides), Calcium Propionate. Beef Patty: Ground Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy Flour, Caramel Color), Seasoning (Salt, Garlic Powder, Onion, Powder, Spice, Sugar, Beef Flavor (Contains Beef Extract Maltodextrin, Beef stock, yeast extract, salt, lactic acid, flavor, citric acid), flavorings (Soybean Oil, Butter Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric for Color), Mesquite Flavor (Maltodextrin, Natural Mesquite Smoke Flavoring) and Grill Flavor (from Vegetable Oil), Caramel Color, Reduced Sodium, Reduced Fat American Cheese: Cultured Pasteurized Milk and Skim Milk, Milk Fat, Whey Protein Concentrate, Contains less than 2% of Salt, Sodium Citrate, Potassium Citrate, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), APO-Carotenol and Beta-Carotene (Color-If Colored), Enzymes, Vitamin A Palmitate, Soy Lecithin and Soybean Oil Blend.

Allergen Statement (Product Contains):

Wheat
 Milk

Eggs
 Peanuts

Tree Nuts
 Soy

Fish/Shellfish
 Gluten

Chicken Egg Roll

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: FILLING: CABBAGE, GROUND CHICKEN, CARROTS, TEXTURED SOY PROTEIN (TEXTURED SOY FLOUR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), CELERY, WATER, ONION, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DRIED WHOLE EGG, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, FLAVOR (AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SALT, DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVOR), SUGAR, SOY SAUCE POWDER (SOY SAUCE [WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT], MALTODEXTRIN, SALT), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DEHYDRATED ONIONS, SEA SALT, GARLIC, SPICE; WRAPPER: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR [NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), ENRICHED DURUM FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), FLAVOR (AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SALT, DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVOR), DRIED WHOLE EGG, SALT, RICE EXTRACT, ASCORBIC ACID, CORNSTARCH; WATER. FRIED IN VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL).